FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Dockel No. 7 01470.4073	PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Louis J. Barbato, Isaac		Name and address of receiving party:		
Ostrovsky, Paul Goll, Thomas C. Moore, Douglas M. Petty,		Name: SCIMED LIFE SYSTE	MS, INC.	
Mark Hamm, and Richard Romley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address: <u>Mail Stop A</u>	150	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger	City: <u>Maple Grove</u>	State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55311-1566</u>	
Security Agreement	-	Street Address: One Scimed F	lace	
☐ Other		City: Maple Grove	State: MN Zip: 55311-1566	
Execution Date: 12/11/20	003, 1/7/2004, 12/15/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or		,		
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application	on is: <u>12/11/0</u> 3, <u>1/7/04, 12/11/03</u>	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	10/754,292	B. Patent No(s).:		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: one	
Name: <u>Joseph K. Liu</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$0.00	
	1	☐ Enclosed.		
4 Park Pl Irvine, CA	lerrington & Sutcliffe LLP lace, Suite 1600 A 92614-2558 er No. 34313	☐ Charge this Deposit required	Account if any additional fee is	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	: 15-0665	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Joseph K. Liu, Reg No. 51,95	7	Date: August 13, 2004		
Sosoph La Lin, 1968 group 35777				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>10</u>				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignments				
Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),				
Washington, D.C. 20503				

Attorney Docket: 701470.4073

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Louis J. Barbato, a citizen of the United States, Isaac Ostrovsky, a citizen of the United States, Paul Goll a citizen of the United States, Thomas C. Moore, a citizen of the United States, Douglas M. Petty, a citizen of the United States, Mark Hamm, a citizen of the United States, and Richard Romley, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled AN IMPROVED IMAGING TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of MINNESOTA and having its place of business at One Scimed Place, Mail Stop A150, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

DOCSOC1:145185.1

	Attorney Docket: 701470.4073
WITNESS my hand at Natick	, Massachusetts, this //# day of December
	_, 2003.
	LOUIS J. BARBATO
STATE OF MASSACHUSCHS)	
COUNTY OF Middle 84 Ss	
On Decemper 11, 2003, before me,	Office Office of the undersigned Notary
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the cattly spon behalf-
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CA: Hit EN KAY DYER Notary Public Commonwalth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Micros 0, 2007	Notary Public in and for said County and State
WITNESS my hand at Nan CK	, Massachusetts, this // the day of
	I. OSTROVSKY
STATE OF MASSACHUSCHS	ibrate oblice toxically
COUNTY OF MICHAELES	1 ^
	the undersigned Notary DVS Let., Personally known to use - OR - be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	she/they executed the same in his/hersheir authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
	CATHULLN KAY DYER

CATHULLN KAY DYER Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusells My Commission Expires March 8, 2007

PATENT

,		Attorney Docket: 701470.4073
	WITNESS my hand at Diona Balank	ے, California, this day of <u>(محمد مر</u> ,
	2003 : I	. ^
		1260
		PAULGOLL
	STATE OF <u>Collegia</u>) 55 COUNTY OF <u>Colome da</u>	-
	COUNTY OF <u>Alamenta</u>	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b	
S B	within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/si capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on	he/they executed the same in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
	of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.	~
	WITNESS my hand and official scal.	la Dien Enland
DEBRA DE Commission # Notary Public - Alameda C Acomm. Expires		Notary Public in and for said County and State
Com Com Notari	WITNESS my hand at Booken South free	_, California, this \(\frac{\sqrtanuq}{ \text{day of } \frac{\sqrtanuquad \text{vary}}{ \text{order}},
	2003.	171
IVNN	1	Thomas Chance
	O 0.5	THOMAS C. MOORE
	STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS COUNTY OF Clameda	
	COUNTY OF <u>Clameda</u>)	
	Public, personally appeared	or the person(s) whose name(s) (searc subscribed to the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State
	DEBRA BELOCK Commission # 1301822 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2005	•
	The state of the s	

3

DOCSOC1:145185.1

•	Attorney Docket: 701470.4073
WITNESS my hand at <u>Boslon Scentfic</u> 2007.	DOUGLAS M. PETTY
STATE OF <u>(algorian</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Ola meda</u>)	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and acknowledged to me that (not of the within instrument) and within instrument and within in	, Massachusetts, this day of
STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF	MARK HAMM
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) or of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	, the undersigned Notary , personally known to me - OR - be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the /she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in and for said County and State
	Notary Funite in and for said County and butter

4

DOCSOC1:145185.1

	Attorney Docket: 701470.4073
WITNESS my hand at	, California, this day of
2003.	
	DOUGLAS M. PETTY
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
On, 2003, before me,	, the undersigned Notary , personally known to me - OR -
ublic, personally appeared	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
vithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/	she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
, ,	
WITNESS my hand at Lynnhers	, Massachusetts, this <u>/5</u> _ day of <u>DECEMBER</u>
	_, 2003.
	MARK HAMM
STATE OF MASS.	
COUNTY OF <u>CSSex</u>	
On December 15, 2003, before me, _	Doko Hy L. Azello, the undersigned Notary personally known to me - OR - W
Public, personally appeared MANH HAMP	m personally known to me - OR
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the s/she/they executed the same in his/her/their amhorized in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	Anthe Lell
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
-opening ACLO	

DOROTHY L AIELLO NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 17 2008

2

DOCSOC1:145185.1

Attorney Docket: 701470.4073

WITNESS my hand at Session Scientific, California, this day of Prince day of RICHARD ROMLEY

STATE OF Coloria sss

COUNTY OF Clameda sss

On Con Coloria day of Coloria day

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) water subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies); and that by(his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

DEBRA BELOCK
Commission # 1301822
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2005

5

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

DOCSOC1:145185.1